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LEVEL 1 ENVIRONMENTAL RELATED SUBSTANCES TO BE CONTROLLED SHOULD NEVER BE USED

ITEM

NAME

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

90MM

QUICK START GUIDE

Wireless Vertical Ergonomic Mouse

Anleitung zum Einstieg | Guia de bienvenida | Guide de bienvenue
Guida di Benvenuto | Guia de boas-vindas | ERREFAE
HIE CHHA | ERAER | e dds

At a Glance

Auf einen Blick | De un vistazo | En un coup d'ceil | In sintesi
Legenda | SMER | HR | BT | dmapms 5503
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9 Left Button
Linke Maustaste | Botén izquierdo
Bouton gauche | Pulsante sinistro
Botdo esquerdo | ER % >
SIEHE | LIRR | s 3

0 Scroll Wheel
Mausrad
Rueda de desplazamiento
Molette de défilement | Rotellina
Roda | X7 O—JLRA—)L
ATE LRI | ool Use
©) Right Button @ DPI Switch
Rechte Maustaste | Boton DPI-Taste | Selector de PPP
derecho Commutateur de DPI
Bouton droit | Pulsante destro Interruttore DPI | Botao DPI
Botdo direito | HR % > DPIfIDER 21 v F | DPI A9I4|
QEZHIE | AR | ol LN DPI {4258
(DPI) a3 S (3 Jlidl L5
© Next Page Button (Not for Apple Mac 0S)
Weiter“-Taste (Nicht fir Apple Mac 0S)
Boton de pagina siguiente (no para Mac OS de Apple)
Bouton Page suivante (ne fonctionne pas avec [0S Apple)
Pulsante Pagina successiva (non per Apple Mac 0S)
Botao de pagina seguinte (Nao disponivel para o sistema Mac 0S da Apple)
RE > - RR=IAHEE (% MacOS TIREIEL £EA )
CHS HO|X| B{E (Apple Mac OS AL £7t) | A5 ( FIEFATF Apple Mac 0S)
(Apple Mac OS Jsill Ul ji e e ) 2l dsdeall )
@ Previous Page Button (Not for Apple Mac 0S)
.Zuriick"-Taste (Nicht fiir Apple Mac 0S)
Boton de pagina anterior (no para Mac 0S de Apple)
Bouton Page précédente (ne fonctionne pas avec I'0S Apple)
Pulsante Pagina precedente (non per Apple Mac 0S)
Botao de pagina anterior (Nao disponivel para o sistema Mac 0S da Apple)
RY Y -FIR—IARS (% MacOS TIRENFLEHA)
0| H|O|X| H{E (Apple Mac OS A8 271) | fFiRHE ( FiEAT Apple Mac 0S)
(Apple Mac OS Jsiall Jlail jigia 5 ) Al dadiall 5
0 Nano Receiver
Nano-Empféanger | Nanorreceptor | Nano-récepteur | Nano ricevitore
Recetor Nano | 7/ L & —/\— | Lite £=417| | Nano U8
5 il JLEiY sas
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1. DPI Switch: Press this button to switch between 800, 1200, and 1600 DPI.
DPI-Taste: Driicken Sie diese Taste, um zwischen 800, 1.200 und 1.600 DPI
umzuschalten.
Selector de PPP: Pulse este boton para seleccionar entre 800, 1200 y 1600
PPP.
Commutateur de DPI : Appuyez sur ce bouton pour basculer entre 800, 1 200
et 1600 DPI (points par pouce).
Interruttore DPI: Premere questo pulsante per selezionare 800, 1200 o 1600
DPI
Botao DPI: Prima este botdo para alternar entre 800, 1200 e 1600 DPI
DPIIDER XA v F 1 TOARY &L T 800. 1200. 1600 DPI =10
BREY,
DPI £9[X] : 0] HES 2 800, 1200 % 1600 DPI A{O|
DPI 4% §2: #ZH2F]7E 800, 1200 F1 1600 [E]E]#2 DPIo

AL 16005 12005 800 Cx il 30 13 e Jaial (DPI) s JS (3 Llall £l

(DPI) s JS 4

S wEE 4 s,

2. Next Page Button: Press this button to go forward one page while web
browsing.

.Weiter"-Taste: Driicken Sie diese Taste, um beim Browsen auf die nachste
Seite zu gelangen.

Botdn de pagina siguiente: Pulse este botén para avanzar una pagina al
navegar por la web,

Bouton Page suivante : Appuyez sur ce bouton pour avancer d'une page
pendant la navigation

Pulsante Pagina successiva: Premere questo pulsante per andare avanti di
una pagina durante la navigazione sul Web.

Botao de pagina seguinte: Prima este botao para avancar uma pagina quando
navegar na web.

REY Y -MR—IAHEE | WEB TSI —RERAPRICCORY VERT L.
MDR—INEHET,

CHS HoIX| HE : 0| HES £2H ¥ Y & 3 HO|X| LS HoiZ 4+ LIt
AR NSRRI, LR AP T,

sl g dmin aiil] 3l 13 e Tabal A daiall )

sl i !
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3. Previous Page Button: Press this button to go back one page while web
browsing.
.Zuriick"-Taste: Driicken Sie diese Taste, um beim Browsen zuriick auf die
vorherige Seite zu gelangen.
Botdn de pagina anterior: Pulse este botén para retroceder una pégina al
navegar por la web.
Bouton Page précédente : Appuyez sur ce bouton pour reculer d'une page
pendant la navigation.
Pulsante Pagina precedente: Premere questo pulsante per tornare indietro di
una pagina durante la navigazione sul Web.
Botao de pagina anterior: Prima este botao para retroceder uma pagina
quando navegar na web.
R -FIR—UARS IWEB TSV — 2 EARICCORY V& HT L.
BIOR—UARD &7,
O HO|X| HE : 0| HHES 2% & Z4 5 ot mo[X] 0|HCZ ol + UL
Lct.
fRREE: KM, REAMEREE E—.

sl e oLl Banl g Aaiea g a0 13 e Tl AR Aadiall )

Instructions

Anleitung | Instrucciones | Instructions | Istruzioni | Instrucoes | #&1E 7 | X1
IR | Lz sy

1. Remove the battery cover.

Entfernen Sie die Batterieabdeckung. | Retire la tapa de la pila

Retirez le capot de pile. | Rimuovere il coperchio del vano batteria.

Retire a tampa do compartimento da pilha. | /Ny 7 —AN—=%2AL TS W
BHE{2| S 2aletL|Ch | BT | Aotad ol I

2. Insert 2 AAA batteries (not included) into the battery slot.

Legen Sie zwei AAA-Batterien (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) in das
Batteriefach ein.

Inserte 2 pilas AAA (no incluidas) en la ranura para pilas.

Insérer 2 piles AAA (non incluses) dans le compartiment a piles.
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Inserire due batterie AAA (non incluse) nell'apposito vano.
Coloque 2 pilhas AAA (ndo incluidas) no compartimento das pilhas.
2ADHE 4B (FBLTVWEEA) ZN YT -0y MCBALE T,
AAABHE(2] (DIZE) 2 7HS BiEf2] SROf Herct.
TEREREATT AM Bt (FE) o

by el Aa (G (Odian ) AAA paas G g Jaal

3. Remove the nano receiver and insert it into the computer’s USB port. The
driver will automatically install.

Entfernen Sie den Nano-Empfanger und stecken Sie ihn in den USB-
Anschluss des Computers. Der Treiber wird automatisch installiert.

Extraiga el nanorreceptor e insértelo en el puerto USB del ordenador. El
controlador se instalara automaticamente.

Retirez le nano-récepteur et insérez-le dans le port USB de l'ordinateur. Le
pilote s'installe automatiquement.

Rimuovere il nano ricevitore e inserirlo nella porta USB del computer. Il driver
viene installato automaticamente.

Retire o recetor nano e insira-o na porta USB do computador. O controlador
vai instalar automaticamente
FILY=N—ZBMOALTIYE2—9—DUSBR— MIBEALET,
RIAN=DEBICA VR b—LTNET,

Lte 2417|5 22[5t0] ZAFEES| USB EEO|| MYBLICH. E2to[Hot X5z M
R

ERH nano #4288, ABBEAITENA USB 0. REiEFREmERE.

LB ol el s s ians 3 g€ 3 USB diie (3 Lelaal 5 8 al) Juiinsl sasy I3

4. Press the DPI switch to shift to the desired DPI level.

Driicken Sie die DPI-Taste, um die gewiinschte DPI-Stufe auszuwahlen.
Pulse el selector de PPP para cambiar al nivel de PPP deseado.

Appuyez sur le commutateur de DPI pour passer au niveau de DPI souhaité
Premere l'interruttore DPI per selezionare il livello DPI desiderato.

Prima o botao DPI para selecionar o nivel de DPI desejado.
DPIYIDER R v F&EIFL T, BEFHD DPI LANLERRLE T,

DPI A9|X|S F20 §Ist= DPI 2 #& MetgL|ct.
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2 DPI R B HRE 51589 DPI #41iLo
ALl (DPI) ds e S (b L (5 e ) Jeall (DPI) fam 52 IS (8 Ll b e i)

LED Indicator

Red Indicator Status
Status der roten Anzeige
Estado del indicador rojo
Indicateur d'état rouge
Indicatore di stato rosso
Estado do Indicador Vermelho
FEA VI —9—DRT—H
MY HAS HE | TEETFITRS
ea¥) el dlls

DPI Level
DPI-Stufe | Nivel de PPP
Niveau de DPI | Livello DPI
Nivel de DPI| DPI L ~\JL
DPI 2i|'& | DPI A%

(DPI) dam sy S 3 LA (5 e

Flashing once

Blinkt einmal | Un parpadeo
Clignotant une fois | Lampeggiamento singolo | 800 DPI
Pisca uma vez | 1 B0 s | Bt ¢ 249t
PRIR—IR | 33a)5 8 0al ey

Flashing twice

Blinkt zweimal | Dos parpadeos
Clignotant deux fois | Lampeggiamento doppio | 1200 DPI
Pisca duas vezes | 2 Bl & | & 1 2t
IRIRFRR | conl sy
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Flashing three times

Blinkt dreimal | Tres parpadeos
Clignotant trois fois | Lampeggiamento triplo | 1600 DPI
Pisca trés vezes | 3 B0 sl | Al ¥ 2 |

v The red indicator flashes continuously if the battery is low.
Das rote Anzeigelicht blinkt dauerhaft, wenn die Batterie schwach
ist
El indicador rojo parpadea de forma continua si la pila se esta
agotando
L'indicateur rouge clignote en continu si la pile est faible.
L'indicatore rosso lampeggia continuamente se il livello di carica
della batteria e basso.
0 indicador vermelho pisca continuamente se a pilha estiver fraca
Ny T 1) —ZBHNDRWEE, KRB UITr—— &KL TR
BLET,
Hi[E 2| THO| RFSIE Wk FAISO| AL A Zefduct.
BEBAEN, AeERITR RN,

Lmiaie el (a5 siase S 1) )iy el 585l e sy tilaaSle
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Specifications

Technische Daten | Especificaciones | Spécifications techniques | Specifiche
Especificagbes | At | B @D AR | HIfE | il sl

800 / 1200 (default) / 1600 DPI

800/ 1.200 (Standard) / 1.600 DPI

800 / 1200 (predeterminado) / 1600 PPP

800/ 1200 (défaut) / 1 600 DPI

800/1200 (impostazione predefinita)/1600 DPI
800/1200 (predefini¢ao)/1600 DPI

800/1200( 77 # JL ~E&E ) / 1600 DPI
800/1200( 7|£2k) / 1600 DPI

800/1200( #A3A )/1600 DPI

(DPI) Aua s JS 3 3 1600 / (ol 531 22011) 1200 / 800

DPI

Battery Type
Batterietyp
Tipo de bateria

2 AAA batteries (not included)
2 AAA-Batterie (nicht im Lieferumfang
enthalten)

Type de pile 2 pilas AAA (no incluidas) | 2 piles AAA (non
Tipo di batteria incluses) 2 batterie AAA (non incluse)

Tipo de pilha 2 pilhas AAA (nao incluidas)

NyTU—54147 2ADE AT (HBLTVEEA)

HiEj2] R | BhELS 2 batterie AAA (non incluse) | P TS AAA BBt (&)
2l g | SHSSGOAAA (B8 e2z?)

Supported Systems
Unterstitzte Systeme
Sistemas compatibles
Systemes pris en charge
Sistemi supportati
Sistemas Compativeis
FHFS OS | K@ AIAE

Windows 10 /8 /7 / Vista / XP, Linux, Mac 0S X

LHRIAL | dase2al) Lal)
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For FAQs and more information, please visit:

ANKER

Charge Fast, Live More

anker.com/support

@Anker
@Anker Japan
@Anker Deutschland

@AnkerOfficial
@Anker_JP

@Anker

A7852M/A7850
51005001119 VO3

Size

Abmessungen | Tamano
Dimensions | Dimensioni | 120 x 62.8 x 74.8 mm / 4.7 x 2.5 x 2.9 in
Dimensces |+ X | 27|
R [l

Weight

Gewicht | Peso | Poids
Peso |Peso | B | 27
EE o0

90g /3.2 0z

Attention

Achtung | Atencién | Attention | Attenzione | Atengdo | SERE | Fof [ 7R | ksl

Don’t expose to liquids
Keinen Flissigkeiten aussetzen | No lo exponga a liquidos
X Ne pas exposer a des liquides
Non esporre il prodotto a sostanze liquide
N3o expor a liquidos | KRN B VL SICLTIRTW
R0l Y| FEF FOASHIAIR | EDRBIERAET
il guall :;QA\ e Y

Don’t disassemble

Nicht zerlegen | No lo desmonte | Ne pas démonter
Non smontare | Nao desmontar

ERTTDOTHRL AV T LIV | 26{otX| DHIAIR
TE/DARED | s Y

Avoid dropping

Nicht fallenlassen | Evite las caidas | Ne pas faire tomber
Non far cadere il prodotto | Evitar deixar cair
BELGEREZS5Z VTSIV | Hoza|x| 0fyAR
BEGRIETE | gid) Ll cuind
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Avoid extreme temperatures

Extreme Temperaturen meiden | Evite temperaturas extremas
Eviter les températures extrémes | Evitare temperature estreme
Evitar temperaturas extremas

BinRE T TIREALBVTREV

R 2Lt &2 7|200 EAI7|X| ORAIR

BERRIHER DR | sl 351l s s ins

X

Troubleshooting

Fehlerbehebung | Resolucién de problemas | Dépannage | Risoluzione dei
problemi |Resolugao de problemas | 5 7L a—7 > | 2| 2 | H& 2k
eaSlal 5 ellad ¥l CaliSin)

1. Make sure the nano receiver is plugged into your device’'s USB port. If it is
still unresponsive, plug the receiver into another USB port on your device.
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der Nano-Empfanger im USB-Anschluss des
Gerats steckt. Falls die Maus immer noch nicht reagiert, stecken Sie den
Empfanger in einen anderen USB-Anschluss an Ihrem Gerét.

Asegurese de que el nanorreceptor esté conectado al puerto USB del
dispositivo. Si sigue sin responder, conecte el receptor a otro puerto USB del
dispositivo.

Assurez-vous que le nano-récepteur est branché dans le port USB de votre
périphérigue. Si elle ne répond toujours pas, branchez le récepteur dans un
autre port USB de votre périphérique.

Assicurarsi che il nano ricevitore sia inserito nella porta USB del dispositivo
Se il mouse continua a non funzionare, inserire il ricevitore in un'altra porta
USB del dispositivo

Certifique-se de que o recetor nano esta ligado a porta USB do seu
dispositivo. Se continuar a ndo funcionar, ligue o recetor a outra porta USB no
seu dispositivo.

F/LY=N—DBEVOHKSS (/XY IV R ) DUSBAR—MIELEL
RAFENTVBHERL TSI Ve ENTHIIRBHDBRVESIE. F/
Lo —/N\—%Rlo USB MICELRATIIEE L,

Lhe $:417] ZX|2| USB EEO| HAEIAEX| HOISHIAIR . SHO| 918 HP 44
7|2 K| Ch2 USB EEO| ARSI .
iR Nano BB EBNIGE A USB thO. MBRERL, HEHEIRERENG
EHB— USB .
Dlsial pe Jla i lealls el USB diie 3 5 sl JUiind) 32 s Jaa s oo 6
e (b shsia AT USB ey JUi) 53n g o gl

2. Your mouse is not paired with the nano receiver. To pair: Turn on the
mouse, plug the nano receiver into your device’s USB port, and then hold
the scroll wheel and the right button of the mouse simultaneously. Release
the two buttons after 3 seconds to finish paring. If unsuccessful, unplug
the receiver, turn off the mouse, and then repeat the above steps to restart
pairing. During pairing, make sure the mouse is close to the receiver.

Ihre Maus ist nicht mit dem Nano-Empfanger gekoppelt. Zum Koppeln:
Schalten Sie die Maus ein, stecken Sie den Nano-Empfanger in den USB-
Anschluss Ihres Gerats und halten Sie dann das Mausrad und die rechte
Maustaste gleichzeitig gedriickt. Lassen Sie die beiden Tasten nach 3
Sekunden wieder los, um die Kopplung abzuschlieBen. Falls das nicht
funktioniert hat, entfernen Sie den Empfanger, schalten Sie die Maus aus
und wiederholen Sie dann die oben beschriebenen Schritte zum erneuten
Koppeln. Achten Sie darauf, dass die Maus sich wahrend des Koppelns in
unmittelbarer Nahe des Empfangers befindet.

El raton no estd emparejado con el nanorreceptor. Para emparejarlo
Encienda el ratén, conecte el nanorreceptor al puerto USB del dispositivo
y, a continuacion, mantenga pulsada la rueda de desplazamiento y el botén
derecho del raton simultaneamente. Suelte los dos botones tras 3 segundos
para finalizar el emparejamiento. Si no se completa correctamente,
desconecte el receptor, apague el ratén y, a continuacién, repita los pasos
anteriores para reiniciar el emparejamiento. Durante el emparejamiento,
aseglrese de que raton esté cerca del receptor.

Votre souris n'est pas couplée au nano-récepteur. Pour la coupler : allumez la
souris, branchez le nano-récepteur dans le port USB de votre périphérique,
puis maintenez en méme temps la molette de défilement et le bouton droit
de la souris. Relachez les deux boutons aprés 3 secondes pour terminer
le couplage. En cas d'échec, débranchez le récepteur, éteignez la souris,
puis répétez les étapes ci-dessus pour recommencer le couplage. Lors du
couplage, la souris doit étre & proximité du récepteur.

"

Il mouse non & associato al nano ricevitore. Per eseguire 'associazione:
Accendere il mouse, inserire il nano ricevitore nella porta USB del
dispositivo, quindi tenere premuti contemporaneamente il pulsante destro
e la rotellina del mouse. Rilasciare i due pulsanti dopo tre secondi per
completare l'associazione. Se il problema persiste, scollegare il ricevitore,
spegnere il mouse e ripetere i passaggi descritti in precedenza per riavviare
l'associazione. Durante l'associazione, verificare che il mouse sia vicino al
ricevitore.

0 rato nao estd emparelhado com o recetor nano. Para emparelhar: Ative
o rato e ligue o recetor nano a porta USB do seu dispositivo. Em seguida,
mantenha premido em simultaneo a roda e o botao direito do rato. Solte os
dois botdes apds 3 segundos para concluir o emparelhamento. Se a operacao
nao for bem-sucedida, desligue o recetor e o rato e repita os passos acima
para reiniciar o emparelhamento. Durante o emparelhamento, certifique-se
de que o rato estd proximo do recetor.

ROREF I/ LY=N=D3EIARTUVITINTOWERVATEEDH D F
Fo ELRTUYTT B ICid. YO ZR0EBREAN. 7/ LY==
ZHEOORER (/XY I2BE) O USBAE—MIELAS, YDZ0D240
—IIRA =L AR VZRERFIC3MERIFL L 7. 3IDBORE LK.
MHDRTUHSFEHL TSIV, HLEFIRTULITERVES
B F /L= N=%USBR-rHSEMDAL. YVROBREYD. B

BERCART U IEEEROBELTRE V. RT UV IIEERF. YTRYE
F /L= N=EEDF IR

SERMELTRT L,

LICH 3% = SA0f 22 w HofZo| ehRElL|CH AT &
1 0peA HES Srot 2 9| tHIE 8H=5t0] HoS ChAl AT Hof
F0l= 0tRA%t £A7|E Ih70] FHAIR
RARA S Nano iEIER DX, AOXd 7374 FTFFRARHA X, B Nano SUKERIAN
IREH) USB 0, AEFRERITIRIEH AR, 3WHE, AR NMRR,
BNRISERRECY Y. SIRAMTY, 1Bk FEWES, XARNAX, B8 LASRE,
TN, EENEET, BEREREIERES.
5 gl QLY Bas g Jom s (e slall JRS 2 il JUELY saa 5 0 Sie e gkl
OO il ks B G ) 55 el Alae 3 I & ¢ Slealls palall USB Sy
o sl it G sl 5 QLY 30 5 Jusdl () JBY) J88 Jla 3 ) S8Y) dlee el 01553 any
Gud Gl ol e aSB ) SEYI el ) BY) ey sale Y 5 AT 8 e edel i shadll S 3
LUy Baa g e

12

Declaration of Conformity

This product complies with the radio interference requirements of the
European Community. Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the
radio equipment type A7852M is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The
full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet
address: https://www.anker.com/products

Maximum output power: 5.46dBm

Frequency band: 2.4G band  (2403~2479 MHz)

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH

Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

Declaration of Conformity

This product complies with the radio interference requirements of the
European Community. Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the
radio equipment type A7850 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The
full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet
address: https://www.anker.com/products

Maximum output power: -6.55dBm

Frequency band: 2.4G band (2403~2479 MHz)

Anker Innovations Deutschland GmbH

Georg-Muche-Strasse 3, 80807 Munich, Germany

GB Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product type A7852M is
in compliance with the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 and the Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment Regulations 2012. The full text of the GB declaration of conformity is
available at the following internet address: https://www.anker.com

Anker Technology (UK) Limited,

GNR8, 49 Clarendon Road, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD17 1HP, United Kingdom

GB Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Anker Innovations Limited declares that the product type A7850 is
in compliance with the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 and the Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment Regulations 2012. The full text of the GB declaration of conformity is
available at the following internet address: https://www.anker.com

Anker Technology (UK) Limited,
GNR8, 49 Clarendon Road, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD17 1HP, United Kingdom

Wireless Vertical Ergonomic Mouse
Model NO:A7852M  FCC ID:2AOKB-A7852M1  IC:23451-A7852M1  HVIN:A7852M1

IC NOTICE TO CANADIAN USERS

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s).
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may
not cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference,
including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. This
device complies with RSS-210 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the
condition that this device does not cause harmful interference. This Class B
digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003 (Cet appareil numérique de
la Classe B conforme & la norme NMB-003 du Canada).

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables
aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes: (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2)
l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi,
méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement

FCC STATEMENT

1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation.

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if
not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

14

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Nano Receiver
Model NO:A7850 ~ FCC ID:2AOKB-A7850R1  1C:23451-A7850R1  HVIN:A7850R1

IC NOTICE TO CANADIAN USERS

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s)
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may
not cause interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference,
including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device. This
device complies with RSS-210 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the
condition that this device does not cause harmful interference. This Class B
digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003 (Cet appareil numérigue de
la Classe B conforme & la norme NMB-003 du Canada)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables
aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes: (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2)
l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrigue subi,
méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

FCC STATEMENT

1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation

This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if
not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that
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interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which

the receiver is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This symbol means the product must not be discarded as
household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate
collection facility for recycling. Follow local rules and never
dispose of the product and rechargeable batteries with

— normal household waste. Correct disposal of old products and
rechargeable batteries helps prevent negative consequences for
the environment and human health.

Wireless Vertical Ergonomic Mouse

Model No.: A7852M

Nano Receiver

Model No.: A7850

Anker Innovations Limited

Room 1318-19, Hollywood Plaza, 610 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Kowloon, Hong
Kong

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux RF.
L'appareil peut étre utiisé sans restriction dans des conditions d'exposition portables.

Customer Service

Kundenservice | Servicio de atencién al cliente | Service client | Servizio clienti
Servico de Apoio ao Cliente | h X% ¥ —7R— k| 12 MH|A | BFRS

eSlaall das

18-month limited warranty

18 Monate eingeschrankte Garantie | Garantia limitada de 18
meses

Garantie limitée de 18 mois | Garanzia limitata di 18 mesi

18 meses de garantia limitada | 18 4 B{RaE | 18 7/ Het 25
BIRRE 18 1A | 1562 18 52 2 p0ms o

Lifetime technical support
Technischer Support fir die Produktlebensdauer
Asistencia técnica de por vida | Assistance technique a vie
Supporto tecnico per lintero ciclo di vita
Suporte técnico ao longo da vida util do produto.
TOZANGR= | Bl 71& X | RGRAZR

pila il o

support@anker.com

(US) +1 (800) 988 7973 Mon-Fri 9:00 - 17:00 (PT)
(UK) +44 (0) 1604 936200 Mon-Fri 6:00 - 11:00 (GMT)
(DE) +49 (0) 69 9579 7960 Mon-Fri 6:00 - 11:00
(B4) +81 03 4455 7823 A - & 9:00 - 17:00
(hE

FR o @

) +86 400 0550 036 &—=/EH 9:00 - 17:30
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